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Traffic Offences

List of major traffic offences, penal provisions as per the Amended Act / MV Act, 1988

S.No.Offence Penal Section Comp.or Fine Amount Subsequent Fine
Non.Comp Amount
Driver without uniform (in 7DMVR
1. /66.1/192(A)  CompoundableRs.10000 Rs.10000
PSVs)
MVA
DMVR 11.2/177
2. Smoking by Driver/Conductor MVA CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
Violati f Yellow Li tral
3,  Violation of Yellow Line (Central .\ o 122 1A GompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
Verge) (general motorists)
4 Blowing of Pressure Horn ?:alljjgviit'\r:l\g/-9\4F Com oundabIeRS'SOOO/_+RS'1000/_ Rs.5000/-+Rs.1000/-
: g P +ECC Rs.5000/- +ECC Rs.5000/-
MVA ﬁ
1)/192A i)
5.  Conductor without PSV Badge SI%A)/ o CompoundableRs.10000 Rs.10000 %
7]
66(1)/192A 1]
6.  Conductor without Uniform M\ﬁA) CompoundableRs.10000 Rs.10000 b —
Carrying High/Long
Load/protruding roads extends
laterally b d the side of th
7. aeraly beyondihe side otie 1o, 1A)MVA  CompoundableRs.20000 Rs.20000
body or to the front or to the
rear or in height beyond the
permissible limit
DMVR 71.2/177
8.  Advertisement on vehicle MVA CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
Carrying Goods on Passenger DMVR
. leRs. Rs.1
9 Vehicle 84(4)/177 MVA CompoundableRs.500 s.1500
CMVR 85
10.  Without Log Book CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500

(10)/177 MVA
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

CMVR 85
(10)/177 MVA
DMVR 86.1

(5)/177 MVA

Without Log Book

Smoking in the vehicles

Using Horn in ‘No
Honking/Silence’ Zone or with
traffic sign prohibiting the use of
a horn or Honking Horns

194 F MVA

. DMVR97(2)/177
Use of Coloured Light on Motor MVA
Not carrying valid Pollution
Under Control Certificate

(PUCC)

115/CMVR/190
(2) MVA

1
Excess smoke 99(1)(a)

DMVR/177 MVA

Use of Tinted Glass 1002)

CMVR/M77 MVA

CMVR 101/177

Without Wiper MVA

Driving without light after CMVR 105/177

Sunset MVA
112(4)(a)&

Using High B
sing High Beam (C)177 MVA

o _ 113 (1) DMVR
Viol f L
iolation of Stop Line 177 MVA
V!olatlon of Mandatory Road o .-\ nv /0
Signs

N . CMVR 119.1/
Driving without Horn 177 MVA
Driving Left Hand Drive Without ., ) o\ v /a
Indicator
CMVR 120/177

Drivi ith il
riving without Silencer MVA

Using modified silencer 39/192 MVA

Obstructive/Improper Parking
on road

Obstructive/lImproper Parking
where police direction is
indicated through a sign board
of ‘No Parking’ on selected
areas

To travel on footboard 123/177 MVA
Travelling Without Pass/ Ticket 124/177 MVA
Obstructive Driving (Extra
Passenger on Driver Seat)

122/177 MVA

122/177 MVA
and 179 MVA

125/177 MVA
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CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.1000 Rs.2000
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.10000 Rs.10000
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500

Rs.10000/-+Rs.

CompoundableRs.5000/~+Rs.5000/-ECC 1> 0000/-+Rs.5000
ECC

CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500

CompoundableRs.500/-+Rs.2000/- Rs.1500/-+Rs.2000/-

CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
CompoundableRs.500 Rs.1500
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31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.
43.

44,

45.

46.
47.
48.

49.

50.
51.

52.

53.

CMVR 50,
Not Displaying Number 51/177 MVA
Plate/Defective Number Plate/ and alongwith CompoundableRs.500/-+Rs.5000/-
Fancy Number Plate section 39/192

MVA

Without High Security

Registration Number plate 39/192 MVA  CompoundableRs.5000
(HSRP)

Permit holder/Driver of contact

366(1)/192A
carriage refuses to carry MVA( ) CompoundableRs.10000
passengers
To dri hicle without
"E:)enz\;e a venicie withod 3/181 MVA CompoundableRs.5000

Allowing unauthorized person
to drive vehicles

Driving a vehicle without
registration

Using ‘Unregistered vehicles or .o 105 MvA  CompoundableRs.5000
Displaying ‘Applied For

Not displaying the Helpline No.

of Delhi Police and Transport  66/192-A MVA CompoundableRs.10000
Department in a bus

Violation of Supreme Court

directions i.e. violation of permit 66/192-A MVA CompoundableRs.10000
conditions

Drivi hicle without vali
riving a vehicle without valid /55 A VA GompoundableRs. 10000

5/180 MVA CompoundableRs.5000

39/192 MVA CompoundableRs.5000

permit
Misbehaviour by TSR/ Taxi 66(1)/192-A

leRs.1
Driver MVA CompoundableRs.10000

Overcharging by TSR/Taxi 66(1)/192 MVA CompoundableRs.10000
Refusal by TSR/Taxi Driver 66(1)/192 MVA CompoundableRs.10000
Overtaking to other Commercial
Vehicle in Running Condition
Picking passenger without

66/192-A MVA CompoundableRs.10000

66.1/192-A MVACompoundableRs.10000

stand

Running in first | tinb

|a:2r)“ng infirstlane (notin bus ¢ 1/195_A MVAGompoundableRs. 10000
Without Speed Governor 66.1/192-A MVACompoundableRs.10000
School B ithout School

chool EUs WITNOUL SCnool 66.1/192 MVA  CompoundableRs. 10000
board

Bus not stopping within one

meter of the kerb of the 66.1/192 MVA CompoundableRs.10000

authorized bus stop
Plying of bus with open doors 66.1/192 MVA CompoundableRs.10000
To Drive Overweight vehicle 113/194(1)MVA CompoundableRs.20000
Violation of No Entry Timings by
Goods Vehicles

Driving a vehicle without
insurance

115/194(1)MVA CompoundableRs.20000

146/196 MVA  CompoundableRs.2000
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Rs.1500/-+Rs.10000/-

Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.5000

Rs.5000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000
Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000
Rs.10000
Rs.10000

Rs.10000

Rs.10000
Rs.20000

Rs.20000

Rs.4000
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Violation of directions of a

54. Police Officer and misbehavior 132/179 MVA

with a Police Officer
55.  Withholding of information
Driving of vehicle by a

56.
disqualified person

57. Over Speeding

Using mobile phone & hand
held devices while driving a
vehicle —Will be treated as an
act of dangerous driving
Driving when mentally and
physically unfit
60. Racing and trials of speed
Violation of Air/Noise Pollution

61.
standards

58.

59.

62. Without RUPD and LUPD

Transportation of construction

63.
material etc. (uncovered)
64 Not giving way to emergency
" vehicles

65. Driving in NMV lanes

Driving during Odd-Even
66. scheme (during limited
specified period)

67. Plying Jugar vehicles
Not carrying animals as per

68. provisions of Rule 125 E(2)
CMVR

69. Playing music
70. Unauthorized use of siren

71. Driving without reflector

Rear view mirrors turned

2. inwards/inside in TSRs

73 Plying without fithess
(commercial vehicles)

74, Plying unfit vehicle (Private
vehicles)
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CompoundableRs.2000
179(2) MVA CompoundableRs.2000
182(1) MVA CompoundableRs.10000

Rs.2000

Rs.2000
Rs.10000

Rs.1000/-t02000/-forLMV Rs.1000/-to2000/-forLMV

Rs.2000/-to4000/-for
Medium and above
category of vehicles

112/183 MVA  Compoundable

184 MVA CompoundableRs.1000/-to5000/-
186 MVA CompoundableRs.1000
189 MVA CompoundableRs.5000
190(2) MVA Compoundableupto Rs.10000
124 CMVR/

I Rs.1
190(2) MVA Compoundableupto Rs.10000
115 MVA/194(‘I)Com OundableRs.20000/-+Rs.5000/-
MVA P ECC
194 E MVA CompoundableRs.10000
115 MVA/194(1)
MVA CompoundableRs.20000
115 MVA/194(1)
MVA CompoundableRs.20000
39/192 MVA
and impounding CompoundableRs.5000
u/s 207 MVA
125 E(Q2)/177
MVA CompoundableRs.500
102 DMVR/177
MVA CompoundableRs.500
107 DMVR/177
MVA CompoundableRs.500
104 CMVR/177
MVA CompoundableRs.500
125(2)

leRs.
CMVR/177 IVIVACompoundab eRs.500
56/192 MVA CompoundableRs.5000
56/192 MVA CompoundableRs.5000

Rs.2000/-to4000/-for
Medium and above
category of vehicles

Rs.2000/-to10000/-

Rs.2000
Rs.10000

upto Rs.10000

upto Rs.10000

Rs.20000/-+ Rs.5000/-
ECC

Rs.10000

Rs.20000

Rs.20000

Rs.10000

Rs.1500
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Rs.1500

Rs.1500

Rs.1500

Rs.10000

Rs.10000
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75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

Plying of old age diesel/petrol
vehicles (more than 10/15
years old)

impounding
u/s207 MVA

Overloading of passengers in
transport vehicle (carrying more
passengers than authorized in
the RC)

194 A MVA

Without wearing a safety belt or
carrying passengers not
wearing seat belts or driving a

motor vehicle with a child less 194 B MVA
than 14 yrs. Age without

secured safety belt or a child

restraint system

Overloading of two wheelers

(triple riding or carrying than 194 C MVA
two passengers)

Driving without helmet 194 D MVA

Wrong Overtaking (general
motorists)(deemed to be an act

. 184 MVA
of dangerous driving as
specified in section 184 MVA)
One way violation/ driving
against the flow of
traffic(deemed to be an act of 184 MVA

dangerous driving as specified
in section 184 MVA)

Carrying passengers on goods
vehicle(deemed to be an act of
dangerous driving as specified
in section 184 MVA)

Violation of ‘Stop’ sign(deemed
to be an act of dangerous
driving as specified in section
184 MVA)

Violation of Traffic Signal
(deemed to be an act of
dangerous driving as specified
in section 184 MVA)

184 MVA

184 MVA

184 MVA

Disqualified Conductor 184 MVA
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CompoundableRs.5000

Rs. 200/- per excess
passenger and vehicle

Rs.10000

Rs. 200/- per excess
passenger and vehicle

not to be allowed to movenot to be allowed to move

Compoundable
excess passengers and

making alternate
arrangement for excess
passengers

CompoundableRs.1000

CompoundableRs.1000

CompoundableRs.1000

CompoundableRs.1000 to 5000

Non
Rs.1 t
Compoundable s-1000 to 5000

Non
Rs.1000 to 5000
Compoundable S ©

Non
Rs.1000 to 5000
Compoundable S ©

Non
Rs.1000 to 5000
Compoundable S ©

Non
Rs.1000 to 10000
Compoundable S ©

further without off-loading further without off-loading

excess passengers and
making alternate
arrangement for excess
passengers

Rs.1000

Rs.1000

Rs.1000

Rs.2000 to 10000

Rs.2000 to 10000

Rs.2000 to 10000

feedback

Rs.2000 to 10000

Rs.2000 to 10000

Rs.2000 to 10000
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86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

Driving dangerously[will include
Red Light Jumping, Violation of
Stop Line, wrong overtaking,
driving against the flow of traffic
(one way violation)]

Drive a vehicle after consuming
intoxicants/ substances (narco-
drugs), alcohol (violation of
blood alcohol concentration
over 30 mg./100ml)etc

Punishment relating to
accidents

To take away vehicle without
permission

Touting

Offences relating to Juvenile

Transportation of dangerous
goods by common carriers

Vehicle Towing Charges

S.No.
1.

No ok wDd

Vehicle Category
Two Wheeler/TSR
Car/Jeep/Van
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184 MVA(or

case to be

registered underNon

section 279 IPC Compoundable
through local

police)

Non
185 MVA
85 Compoundable
Non
187 MVA
Compoundable
Non
197 MVA
o Compoundable
93 MVA/193 Non
MVA Compoundable
Non
199 A MVA
Compoundable
3/18/1/13/18(1),
14/18(1) The  Non
Carriage by Compoundable

Road Act, 2007

Empty Truck (lifted or towed)

Load Truck (Towed)

Empty Medium/Light Motor Vehicle (lifted or towed)
Loaded Medium/Light Motor Vehicle (towed)

Bus

Motor Vehicle Acts & Rules

MVA Motor Vehicle Act,1988
CMVR Central Motor Vehicle Rules,1989
DMVR Delhi Motor Vehicle Rules,1993
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Rs.1000 to 5000

Challan to be sent to
concerned court +
Disqualification for 3
months as per Supreme
Court Committee on
Road Safety
recommendations
Challan to be sent to the
concerned Court
Challan to be sent to the
concerned Court

Rs.1000
Rs. 25000/- for owner or

Rs.2000 to 10000

Challan to be sent to
concerned court +
Disqualification for 3
months as per Supreme
Court Committee on
Road Safety
recommendations
Challan to be sent to the
concerned Court
Challan to be sent to the
concerned Court

Rs.2000

Rs. 25000/- for owner or

guardian + Registration toguardian + Registration to

be cancelled + Juvenile
not to be issued DL till
attaining the age of 25
yrs + fine to be awarded
to Juvenile as per the
Juvenile Justice Act,
2000.

be cancelled + Juvenile
not to be issued DL till
attaining the age of 25 yrs
+ fine to be awarded to
Juvenile as per the
Juvenile Justice Act,
2000.

Charges
100/-
200/-
300/-
400/-
300/-
400/-
400/-

feedback
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Community Initiative

Traffic
Sentinel

ooy SAFETY APP

VIRTUAL \!g, FOR WOMEN

COURTS (MMIBTY ccasrranon

INFORMATION HELP

» Road Safety & Education » Traffic Helpline
» Maps » SMS Services/Traffic Alert
» Feedback » Complaint Against TSR/Taxi

OTHER HELPLINE NUMBERS

» Women Helpline: 1091
» North East People Helpline: 1093

» Senior Citizen Helpline: 1291
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