Traffic Offences | delhitrafficpolice



h Traffic Helpline : **25844444/1095**

_	
=	=
	_

Traffic Offences

List of major traffic offences, penal provisions as per the Amended Act / MV Act, 1988

S.No.	Offence	Penal Section	Comp.or Non.Comp	Fine Amount	Subsequent Fine Amount	
1.	Driver without uniform (in PSVs)	7 DMVR /66.1/192(A) MVA	Compoundable	Rs.10000	Rs.10000	
2.	Smoking by Driver/Conductor	DMVR 11.2/177 MVA	Compoundable	Rs.500	Rs.1500	
3.	Violation of Yellow Line (Central Verge) (general motorists)	119/ 177 MVA	Compoundable	Rs.500	Rs.1500	
4.	Blowing of Pressure Horn	39/192 MVA read with 194F MVA	Compoundable	Rs.5000/-+Rs.1000/- +ECC Rs.5000/-	Rs.5000/-+Rs.1000/- +ECC Rs.5000/-	ķ
5.	Conductor without PSV Badge	66(1)/192A MVA	Compoundable	Rs.10000	Rs.10000	feedhack
6.	Conductor without Uniform	66(1)/192A MVA	Compoundable	Rs.10000	Rs.10000	fe
7.	Carrying High/Long Load/protruding roads extends laterally beyond the side of the body or to the front or to the rear or in height beyond the permissible limit	194 (1A) MVA	Compoundable	Rs.20000	Rs.20000	
8.	Advertisement on vehicle	DMVR 71.2/177 MVA	Compoundable	Rs.500	Rs.1500	
9.	Carrying Goods on Passenger Vehicle	DMVR 84(4)/177 MVA	Compoundable	Rs.500	Rs.1500	
10.	Without Log Book	CMVR 85 (10)/177 MVA	Compoundable	Rs.500	Rs.1500	

feedback

https://delhitrafficpolice.nic.in/traffic-offences

Traffic Offences | delhitrafficpolice

3/	5/201	5		Traile Ollerices delinitallepolice	
1	0.	Without Log Book	CMVR 85 (10)/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
1	1.	Smoking in the vehicles	DMVR 86.1 (5)/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
1	2.	Using Horn in 'No Honking/Silence' Zone or with traffic sign prohibiting the use of a horn or Honking Horns		CompoundableRs.1000	Rs.2000
1	3.	Use of Coloured Light on Motor	DMVR97(2)/177 MVA	, CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
1	4.	Not carrying valid Pollution Under Control Certificate (PUCC)	115/CMVR/190 (2) MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
1	5.	Excess smoke	99(1)(a) DMVR/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
1	6.	Use of Tinted Glass	100(2) CMVR/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
1	7.	Without Wiper	CMVR 101/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
1	8.	Driving without light after Sunset	CMVR 105/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
1	9.	Using High Beam	112(4)(a)& (c)/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
2	20.	Violation of Stop Line	113 (1) DMVR /177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
2	21.	Violation of Mandatory Road Signs	119/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
2	22.	Driving without Horn	CMVR 119.1/ 177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
2	23.	Driving Left Hand Drive Without Indicator	120/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
2	24.	Driving without Silencer	CMVR 120/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
2	25.	Using modified silencer	39/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000/-+Rs.5000/-ECC	Rs.10000/-+Rs.5000
2	26.	Obstructive/Improper Parking on road	122/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.10000/-+Rs.5000 Your State ECC Rs.1500 Page 1
2	27.	Obstructive/Improper Parking where police direction is indicated through a sign board of 'No Parking' on selected areas	122/177 MVA and 179 MVA	CompoundableRs.500/-+Rs.2000/-	Rs.1500/-+Rs.2000/-
2	28.	To travel on footboard	123/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
2	29.	Travelling Without Pass/ Ticket	124/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
3	80.	Obstructive Driving (Extra Passenger on Driver Seat)	125/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500

9/5/201	19		Traffic Offences delhitrafficpolice	
31.	Not Displaying Number Plate/Defective Number Plate/ Fancy Number Plate	CMVR 50, 51/177 MVA and alongwith section 39/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.500/-+Rs.5000/-	Rs.1500/-+Rs.10000/-
32.	Without High Security Registration Number plate (HSRP)	39/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.10000
33.	Permit holder/Driver of contact carriage refuses to carry passengers	366(1)/192A MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
34.	To drive a vehicle without license	3/181 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.5000
35.	Allowing unauthorized person to drive vehicles	5/180 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.5000
36.	Driving a vehicle without registration	39/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.10000
37.	Using 'Unregistered vehicles' o Displaying 'Applied For'	r 39/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.10000
38.	Not displaying the Helpline No. of Delhi Police and Transport Department in a bus	66/192-A MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
39.	Violation of Supreme Court directions i.e. violation of permi conditions	t 66/192-A MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
40.	Driving a vehicle without valid permit	66/192-A MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
41.	Misbehaviour by TSR/ Taxi Driver	66(1)/192-A MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
42.	Overcharging by TSR/Taxi	66(1)/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
43.	Refusal by TSR/Taxi Driver	. ,	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
44.	Overtaking to other Commercia Vehicle in Running Condition	^I 66/192-A MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
45.	Picking passenger without stand	66.1/192-A MVA	ACompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
46.	Running in first lane (not in bus lane)	66.1/192-A MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
47.	Without Speed Governor	66.1/192-A MV	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
48.	School Bus without School board	66.1/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
49.	Bus not stopping within one meter of the kerb of the authorized bus stop	66.1/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
50.	Plying of bus with open doors	66.1/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
51.	To Drive Overweight vehicle	113/194(1)MVA	CompoundableRs.20000	Rs.20000
52.	Violation of No Entry Timings by Goods Vehicles	^y 115/194(1)MVA	CompoundableRs.20000	Rs.20000
53.	Driving a vehicle without insurance	146/196 MVA	CompoundableRs.2000	Rs.4000

9/5/201	9		Traffic Offences delhitrafficpolice	
54.	Violation of directions of a Police Officer and misbehavior with a Police Officer	132/179 MVA	CompoundableRs.2000	Rs.2000
55.	Withholding of information	179(2) MVA	CompoundableRs.2000	Rs.2000
56.	Driving of vehicle by a disqualified person	182(1) MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
57.	Over Speeding	112/183 MVA	Rs.1000/-to2000/-for Rs.2000/-to4000/-for Compoundable Medium and above category of vehicles	LMV Rs.1000/-to2000/-forLMV Rs.2000/-to4000/-for Medium and above category of vehicles
58.	Using mobile phone & hand held devices while driving a vehicle –Will be treated as an act of dangerous driving	184 MVA	CompoundableRs.1000/-to5000/-	Rs.2000/-to10000/-
59.	Driving when mentally and physically unfit	186 MVA	CompoundableRs.1000	Rs.2000
60.	Racing and trials of speed Violation of Air/Noise Pollution	189 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.10000
61.	standards	190(2) MVA	Compoundableupto Rs.10000	upto Rs.10000
62.	Without RUPD and LUPD	124 CMVR/ 190(2) MVA	Compoundableupto Rs.10000	upto Rs.10000
63.	Transportation of construction material etc. (uncovered)	115 MVA/194(1) MVA	Rs.20000/-+Rs.5000 ECC	/- Rs.20000/-+ Rs.5000/- ECC
64.	Not giving way to emergency vehicles	194 E MVA	CompoundableRs.10000	Rs.10000
65.	Driving in NMV lanes	115 MVA/194(1) MVA	CompoundableRs.20000	Rs.20000
66.	Driving during Odd-Even scheme (during limited specified period)	115 MVA/194(1) MVA	CompoundableRs.20000	Rs.20000
67.	Plying Jugar vehicles	39/192 MVA and impounding u/s 207 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.10000
68.	Not carrying animals as per provisions of Rule 125 E(2) CMVR	125 E(2)/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
69.	Playing music	102 DMVR/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
70.	Unauthorized use of siren	107 DMVR/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
71.	Driving without reflector	104 CMVR/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
72.	Rear view mirrors turned inwards/inside in TSRs	125(2) CMVR/177 MVA	CompoundableRs.500	Rs.1500
73.	Plying without fitness (commercial vehicles)	56/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.10000
74.	Plying unfit vehicle (Private vehicles)	56/192 MVA	CompoundableRs.5000	Rs.10000

9/5/20	19		Traffic Offences of	delhitrafficpolice		
75.	Plying of old age diesel/petrol vehicles (more than 10/15 years old)	39/192 MVA + impounding u/s207 MVA	Compoundabl	eRs.5000	Rs.10000	
76.	Overloading of passengers in transport vehicle (carrying more passengers than authorized in the RC)	⁹ 194 A MVA	Compoundabl	further without off-loading	Rs. 200/- per excess passenger and vehicle enot to be allowed to move further without off-loading excess passengers and making alternate arrangement for excess passengers	
77.	Without wearing a safety belt of carrying passengers not wearing seat belts or driving a motor vehicle with a child less than 14 yrs. Age without secured safety belt or a child restraint system Overloading of two wheelers	r 194 B MVA	Compoundabl	eRs.1000	Rs.1000	
78.	(triple riding or carrying than	194 C MVA	Compoundabl	eRs.1000	Rs.1000	
79.	two passengers) Driving without helmet	194 D MVA	Compoundabl	eRs.1000	Rs.1000	
80.	Wrong Overtaking (general motorists)(deemed to be an act of dangerous driving as specified in section 184 MVA)	184 MVA	Compoundabl	eRs.1000 to 5000	Rs.2000 to 10000	
81.	One way violation/ driving against the flow of traffic(deemed to be an act of dangerous driving as specified in section 184 MVA)	184 MVA	Non Compoundabl	Rs.1000 to 5000 e	Rs.2000 to 10000	
82.	Carrying passengers on goods vehicle(deemed to be an act of dangerous driving as specified in section 184 MVA)		Non Compoundabl	Rs.1000 to 5000 e	Rs.2000 to 10000	
83.	Violation of 'Stop' sign(deemed to be an act of dangerous driving as specified in section 184 MVA)	184 MVA	Non Compoundabl	Rs.1000 to 5000 e	Rs.2000 to 10000	
84.	Violation of Traffic Signal (deemed to be an act of dangerous driving as specified in section 184 MVA)	184 MVA	Non Compoundabl	Rs.1000 to 5000 e	Rs.2000 to 10000	
85.	Disqualified Conductor	184 MVA	Non Compoundabl	Rs.1000 to 10000 e	Rs.2000 to 10000	

86.	Driving dangerously[will include Red Light Jumping, Violation of Stop Line, wrong overtaking, driving against the flow of traffic (one way violation)]	case to be registered under section 279 IPC		Rs.1000 to 5000	Rs.2000 to 10000
87.	Drive a vehicle after consuming intoxicants/ substances (narco- drugs), alcohol (violation of blood alcohol concentration over 30 mg./100ml)etc	185 MVA	Non Compoundable	Challan to be sent to concerned court + Disqualification for 3 months as per Supreme Court Committee on Road Safety recommendations	Challan to be sent to concerned court + Disqualification for 3 months as per Supreme Court Committee on Road Safety recommendations
88.	Punishment relating to accidents	187 MVA	Non Compoundable	Challan to be sent to the econcerned Court	Challan to be sent to the concerned Court
89.	To take away vehicle without permission	197 MVA	Non	Challan to be sent to the econcerned Court	Challan to be sent to the concerned Court
90.	Touting	93 MVA/193 MVA	Non Compoundable	Rs.1000	Rs.2000
91.	Offences relating to Juvenile	199 A MVA	Non Compoundable	be cancelled + Juvenile not to be issued DL till attaining the age of 25	Rs. 25000/- for owner or oguardian + Registration to be cancelled + Juvenile not to be issued DL till attaining the age of 25 yrs + fine to be awarded to Juvenile as per the Juvenile Justice Act, 2000.
92.	Transportation of dangerous goods by common carriers	3/18/1/13/18(1), 14/18(1) The Carriage by Road Act, 2007	Non Compoundable	 2	

Vehicle Towing Charges

S.No.	Vehicle Category	Charges
1.	Two Wheeler/TSR	100/-
2.	Car/Jeep/Van	200/-
3.	Empty Truck (lifted or towed)	300/-
4.	Load Truck (Towed)	400/-
5.	Empty Medium/Light Motor Vehicle (lifted or towed)	300/-
6.	Loaded Medium/Light Motor Vehicle (towed)	400/-
7.	Bus	400/-

Motor Vehicle Acts & Rules

MVA	Motor Vehicle Act, 1988
CMVR	Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 1989
DMVR	Delhi Motor Vehicle Rules,1993

https://delhitrafficpolice.nic.in/traffic-offences

Traffic Offences | delhitrafficpolice



INFORMATION

HELP

» Traffic Helpline

- » Road Safety & Education
- » Maps
- » Feedback

- » SMS Services/Traffic Alert
- » Complaint Against TSR/Taxi

OTHER HELPLINE NUMBERS

- » Women Helpline: 1091
- » North East People Helpline: 1093
- » Senior Citizen Helpline: 1291

Tenders

Disclaimer

Sitemap

© Delhi Traffic Police 2019, All Rights Reserved.

